THE DATASHEET OF
X5163S8Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN8128 Rev 4.00 Page 1 of 22
August 13, 2015
FN8128
Rev 4.00
August 13, 2015

FN8128 Rev 4.00 Page 2 of 22
August 13, 2015
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V) VTRIP RANGE
TEMP
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS
Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
X5163PZ (Note) X5163P Z X5165PZ (Note) X5165P Z 4.5-5.5 4.25-4.5 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
(No longer available,
recommended
replacement:X5163S8Z)
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163PIZ (Note) X5163P Z I X5165PIZ (Note) X5165P Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
(No longer available,
recommended
replacement:X5163S8IZ)
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163S8Z* (Note) X5163 Z X5165S8Z*
(Note)
X5165 Z 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163S8IZ*
(Note)
X5163 Z I X5165S8IZ*
(Note)
X5165 Z I -40 to 85  8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163V14* X5163V X5165V14* X5165V 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
(No longer available or
supported)
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163PZ-2.7
(Note)
X5163P Z F X5165PZ-2.7
(Note)
X5165P Z F 2.7-5.5 2.55-2.7 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
(No longer available,
recommended
replacement:X5163S8Z-2.7)
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163PIZ-2.7
(Note)
X5163P Z G X5165PIZ-2.7
(Note)
X5165P Z G -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
(No longer available,
recommended
replacement:X5163S8IZ-2.7)
(No longer available or
supported)
X5163S8Z-2.7*
(Note)